## 501908352 05/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael L. Gough	04/12/2004

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&H Nevada-Tek
Street Address:	930 Tahoe Blvd. #803
Internal Address:	Suite 373
City:	Incline Village
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89451

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6996609

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (651)735-1102 **Phone**: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1133-467US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn M. Skiba

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentMichaelGough#page1.tif source=AssignmentMichaelGough#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0298 OF \$40.00 6996609

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Michael L. Gough, residing at Ben Lomond, California (hereinafter "Assignor"). The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCESSING A WIDE AREA NETWORK (the "Application") and filed on August 3, 2000 as Application No. 09/631,424.

WHEREAS, Assignee, G&H Nevada-Tek, a general partnership of the State of Nevada having a place of business at 930 Tahoe Blvd., #802, Suite 373, Incline Village, NV 89451 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights") and the right to damages for prior infringements. Assignor warrants that he is a joint owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

CHDATAISOLUTION/WinwordFILES/8Y040440,892

Page 1

	Atto, y Docket No.: 59333-8025.US02
11-12-2001	
Date: <u>9-12-409</u>	way CTY
	Michael L. Gough

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALLED	
COUNTY OF	
<b>O</b> n	before me,
of satisfactory evidence) and acknowledged to m	chael L. Gough, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument he that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	
•	Signature

C:DATAISOLUTIONWinword#ILES/BY940440.092

**RECORDED: 05/02/2012** 

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0300